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SOUTH AFRICA
VAAL 

TUESDAY
17 MAY 2022

RACE  1	 6:25 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Vaal	 --   1200m
1	 1	 Blue Waters	 60	 [	 2]	 W Kennedy	 15.9%	 P A Peter	 18.3%
2	 431	 Miss Daisy	 60	 [	 6]	 N Qaule	 3.8%	 B B Ruiters	 2.7%
3	 1	 Sweet Pepper	 60	 [	 5]	 C Habib	 10.6%	 S G Tarry	 13.3%
4	 	 Blue Eruption	 57	 [	 1]	 M Yeni	 12.3%	 P F Matchett	 9.0%
5	 	 Intoxicating	 57	 [	 4]	 K Matsunyane	 9.2%	 C Dawson	 10.3%
6	 	 Mighty Goddess	 57	 [	 3]	 J Mariba	 10.4%	 B B Ruiters	 2.7%
7	 	 Sparkleinhereye	 57	 [	 7]	 V’D Merwe	 7.8%	 M F de Kock	 17.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 VAAL 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 1	 Blue Waters

	 2	 Miss Daisy
	 3	 Sweet Pepper
	 5	 Intoxicating

2	 Miss Daisy	 100% 2	 Miss Daisy	 1:14.79

Race Preview: BLUE WATERS was backed when winning easily on debut and looks to have lots 
more to come. The one to beat. Similarly, SWEET PEPPER found support on debut and duly ar-
rived. She too can only improve. MISS DAISY won on the 2nd time of asking and the form has been 
franked. Watch the newcomers.

RACE  2	 7:00 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Vaal	 --   1200m
1	 71112	 River Queraress	 60	 [	 6]	 W Kennedy	 15.9%	 P A Peter	 18.3%
2	 21	 Mercantour	 58.5	 [	 4]	 D De Gouveia	 11.9%	 S T Pettigrew	 16.8%
3	 51	 Aniara	 56	 [	 5]	 G Lerena	 17.6%	 D Nieuwenhuizen	 11.4%
4	 	 Electric Gold	 55.5	 [	 2]	 S Sosibo (4)	 8.1%	 P A Peter	 18.3%
5	 	 Fish Eagle	 55.5	 [	 3]	 C Habib	 10.6%	 C Binda	 9.2%
6	 	 Now I Got You	 55.5	 [	 1]	 M Yeni	 12.3%	 C J Lensley	 12.0%
7	 9	 Tomorrow’s Vision	 55.5	 [	 7]	 R Danielson	 8.0%	 P A Peter	 18.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 VAAL 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 1	 River Queraress

	 2	 Mercantour
	 3	 Aniara
	 5	 Fish Eagle

1	 River Queraress	 100%
3	 Aniara	 100%
2	 Mercantour	 67%

Race Preview: RIVER QUERARESS has by far the best credentials and being a three-time winner in 
top company, looks thrown in. In her second start, ANIARA beat MERCANTOUR, who then won her 
second start. They should finish on top each other. Watch the first-timers.

RACE  3	 7:40 PM	 (R$70,000)	 Vaal	 --   1700m
1	 092433	 Big Five	 60	 [	 5]	 M Yeni	 12.3%	 J S Roux	 1.4%
2	 700904	 Pomodoro Hills	 60	 [	 3]	 C Habib	 10.6%	 S G Tarry	 13.3%
3	 572525	 My True North	 60	 [	 7]	 D Schwarz	 8.4%	 P P Vermeulen	 3.3%
4	 938	 Satoshi	 60	 [	 8]	 J Solomons	 9.9%	 S G Tarry	 13.3%
5	 956	 Nichathan	 60	 [	 6]	 R Munger	 8.9%	 D Nieuwenhuizen	 11.4%
6	 909670	 The Great Romantic	 60	 [	 2]	 F Herholdt	 5.5%	 L J Human	 1.6%
7	 	 Manz Knight	 60	 [	 4]	 S Khumalo	 15.3%	 M/a Azzie	 11.1%
8	 432667	 Arizona Lady	 57	 [	 1]	 G Lerena	 17.6%	 J J Van Vuuren	 16.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 VAAL 	 1700M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1700M
	 3	 My True North

	 7	 Manz Knight
	 1	 Big Five
	 2	 Pomodoro Hills

8	 Arizona Lady	 33%
3	 My True North	 22%
1	 Big Five	 17%
4	 Satoshi	 17%

3	 My True North	 33%
8	 Arizona Lady	 33%

8	 Arizona Lady	 1:43.54
3	 My True North	 1:44.40
2	 Pomodoro Hills	 1:45.80
6	 The Great Romantic	 1:48.91

Race Preview: Watch newcomer MANZ KNIGHT - he doesn’t have to be too good to win. MY TRUE 
NORTH comes off a rest and if ready could get have a say. BIG FIVE runs over more ground and 
warrants respect. POMODORO HILLS showed up well last time and could run into money. Stable-
mate SATOSHI can improve as a gelding. ARIZONA LADY has had her chances, however, she gets 
3kg sex allowance which could help.

RACE  4	 8:15 PM	 (R$70,000)	 Vaal	 --   1700m
1	 234262	 Quest From Afar	 60	 [	 6]	 S Khumalo	 15.3%	 M/a Azzie	 11.1%
2	 656543	 Country Flame	 60	 [	 4]	 J Solomons	 9.9%	 P F Matchett	 9.0%
3	 700537	 Jane Wilson	 60	 [	 2]	 D De Gouveia	 11.9%	 L J Human	 1.6%
4	 555	 Song Of Angels	 60	 [	 1]	 M V’rensburg	 8.2%	 H E Adamson	 7.7%
5	 8005	 Plum Volante	 60	 [	 3]	 C Habib	 10.6%	 P P Labuschagne	 12.7%
6	 43	 Angelofthemorning	 60	 [	 5]	 J Greyling	 9.5%	 H Van Der Westh	 5.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 VAAL 	 1700M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1700M
★	1	 Quest From Afar

	 6	 Angelofthemorning
	 2	 Country Flame
	 3	 Jane Wilson

1	 Quest From Afar	 67%
6	 Angelofthemorning	 17%
2	 Country Flame	 15%
3	 Jane Wilson	 11%

3	 Jane Wilson	 1:49.64

Race Preview: QUEST FROM AFAR looks hard to oppose and will be at restricted odds to get 
off the mark. She holds COUNTRY FLAME on their recent meeting and should confirm. AN-
GELOFTHEMORNING has scope for improvement and could chase home the favourite.

RACE  5	 8:45 PM	 (R$55,000)	 Vaal	 --   2000m
1	 701600	 Imperious Light	 60	 [	11]	 V’D Merwe	 7.8%	 M F de Kock	 17.8%
2	 159701	 Bit Of Fun	 60	 [	13]	 G Lerena	 17.6%	 S G Tarry	 13.3%
3	 147364	 Kool Baikal	 60	 [	12]	 R Munger	 8.9%	 R R Sage	 8.9%
4	 222212	 Pashasha	 59.5	 [	 1]	 K A Brewer (1.5)	 8.4%	 R R Magner	 10.8%
5	 221007	 Cap Estel	 59.5	 [	 8]	 M Yeni	 12.3%	 M/a Azzie	 11.1%
6	 643713	 Viceroy	 58	 [	 3]	 W Kennedy	 15.9%	 P A Peter	 18.3%
7	 433196	 Rattle Bag	 57.5	 [	 7]	 C Habib	 10.6%	 S J Gray	 8.9%
8	 744116	 Kind Judy	 57.5	 [	 2]	 S Khumalo	 15.3%	 B/y Botes / Vos	 11.0%
9	 451535	 Crusade To Royalty	 57.5	 [	 9]	 R Danielson	 8.0%	 R R Magner	 10.8%
10	 084729	 Ball Rolling	 56	 [	 5]	 P Mxoli (1.5)	 5.5%	 P A Peter	 18.3%
11	 050950	 Signals	 56	 [	16]	 D R Lerena	 0.0%	 B B Ruiters	 2.7%
12	 985900	 Waltzing Al	 56	 [	 6]	 K Matsunyane	 9.2%	 E Verdonese	 6.9%
13	 657040	 Sophia’s First	 53.5	 [	10]	 J R Syster	 5.0%	 M/a Azzie	 11.1%
14	 360697	 Diamonds N Dollars	 53.5	 [	 4]	 J Solomons	 9.9%	 S G Tarry	 13.3%
15	 679480	 Fasinada	 53.5	 [	15]	 D Schwarz	 8.4%	 B Webber	 4.6%
16	 733089	 The Sash	 53.5	 [	14]	 S Sosibo (4)	 8.1%	 R R Magner	 10.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 VAAL 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 4	 Pashasha

	 2	 Bit Of Fun
	 3	 Kool Baikal
	 6	 Viceroy

1	 Imperious Light	 100%
5	 Cap Estel	 67%
10	Ball Rolling	 26%
16	The Sash	 20%
15	Fasinada	 17%

2	 Bit Of Fun	 67%
4	 Pashasha	 67%
5	 Cap Estel	 33%
3	 Kool Baikal	 29%
7	 Rattle Bag	 25%

14	Diamonds N Dollars	 2:01.43
10	Ball Rolling	 2:01.78
13	Sophia’s First	 2:02.09
4	 Pashasha	 2:02.52
3	 Kool Baikal	 2:02.58

Race Preview: PASHASHA loved this longer distance and did well to get close in her post-maiden. 
She should give a good account of herself. BIT OF FUN beat KOOL BAIKAL by 3.25 lengths last 
time but 1.5kg difference could see them get closer. VICEROY did well in his post-maiden and with 
DIAMONDS N DOLLARS, KIND JUDY, CRUSADE TO ROYALTY and BALL ROLLING are looking for 
minor money.

RACE  6	 9:15 PM	 (R$55,000)	 Vaal	 --   1200m
1	 443223	 On Cue	 60	 [	 5]	 R Munger	 8.9%	 A B Fortune	 12.1%
2	 312697	 Emerald Princess	 59	 [	10]	 W Kennedy	 15.9%	 P A Peter	 18.3%
3	 1046	 No Time Is Taken	 59	 [	 4]	 R Danielson	 8.0%	 P A Peter	 18.3%
4	 516421	 Samoa	 58.5	 [	 7]	 G Lerena	 17.6%	 B H Stidolph	 15.1%
5	 908936	 Diamonds ‘n Dust	 57	 [	 8]	 C Habib	 10.6%	 C Binda	 9.2%
6	 301199	 Gal Gadot	 56.5	 [	14]	 D Schwarz	 8.4%	 S M Naidoo	 4.8%
7	 893494	 Spiritofthegroove	 56	 [	15]	 J Solomons	 9.9%	 S G Tarry	 13.3%
8	 533518	 High Flyby	 55.5	 [	11]	 C Zackey	 11.1%	 C Spies	 9.4%
9	 544316	 Mix The Magic	 55	 [	 9]	 M Yeni	 12.3%	 P P Labuschagne	 12.7%
10	 864244	 Meet The Captain	 54.5	 [	17]	 S Khumalo	 15.3%	 S Moffatt	 11.1%
11	 577412	 Love Bite	 54	 [	 2]	 N Klink	 4.6%	 F Bronkhorst	 4.6%
12	 074071	 Scottadito	 53.5	 [	 6]	 M V’rensburg	 8.2%	 C Spies	 9.4%
13	 665634	 Looking Hot	 52.5	 [	 3]	 V’D Merwe	 7.8%	 W H Marwing	 7.7%
14	 100809	 Wings Of Nike	 52	 [	13]	 N Qaule	 3.8%	 B B Ruiters	 2.7%
15	 632000	 Fantasy Flower	 52	 [	 1]	 P Mxoli (1.5)	 5.5%	 M N Houdalakis	 12.9%
16	 663761	 Lil Wahoo	 52	 [	12]	 K Matsunyane	 9.2%	 P F Matchett	 9.0%
17	 180067	 Full Royalty	 52	 [	16]	 Reserve 1	 --%	 A B Fortune	 12.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 VAAL 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 1	 On Cue

	 4	 Samoa
	 2	 Emerald Princess
	 7	 Spiritofthegroove

1	 On Cue	 41%
6	 Gal Gadot	 33%
14	Wings Of Nike	 33%
4	 Samoa	 31%
12	Scottadito	 26%

12	Scottadito	 100%
2	 Emerald Princess	 50%
3	 No Time Is Taken	 50%
6	 Gal Gadot	 33%
4	 Samoa	 25%

4	 Samoa	 1:08.52
7	 Spiritofthegroove	 1:09.25
15	Fantasy Flower	 1:09.35
5	 Diamonds ‘n Dust	 1:09.40
10	Meet The Captain	 1:09.82

Race Preview: Both SAMOA and ON CUE like to finish off their races strongly and luck will play an 
important role, however, on their last two meetings, the latter could have the upper-hand. EMERALD 
PRINCESS finds problems but could win fresh. SPIRITOFTHEGROOVE was not striding out in her 
last two but cannot be discarded. NO TIME IS TAKEN, MEET THE CAPTAIN, LOVE BITE and LOOK-
ING HOT are more for the shortlist.

RACE  7	 9:45 PM	 (R$90,000)	 Vaal	 --   1200m
1	 684300	 All Of Me	 60	 [	 7]	 R Munger	 8.9%	 C Spies	 9.4%
2	 852664	 Paton’s Tears	 59.5	 [	 3]	 V’D Merwe	 7.8%	 M N Houdalakis	 12.9%
3	 554521	 Alabama Anna	 57.5	 [	 6]	 C Zackey	 11.1%	 M N Houdalakis	 12.9%
4	 645670	 Lucy In The Sky	 57	 [	 9]	 G Lerena	 17.6%	 B Webber	 4.6%
5	 241121	 Midnight Gem	 56.5	 [	10]	 M Yeni	 12.3%	 P P Labuschagne	 12.7%
6	 646522	 Bequest	 56	 [	 4]	 S Khumalo	 15.3%	 A G Laird	 10.3%
7	 654622	 Imbewu	 55.5	 [	 5]	 C Habib	 10.6%	 S G Tarry	 13.3%
8	 027817	 Warship	 55	 [	 2]	 D De Gouveia	 11.9%	 C Dawson	 10.3%
9	 311137	 Right Choice	 55	 [	 8]	 W Kennedy	 15.9%	 M F de Kock	 17.8%
10	 800249	 Golden Aspen	 53	 [	 1]	 M V’rensburg	 8.2%	 C Spies	 9.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 VAAL 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 3	 Alabama Anna

	 6	 Bequest
	 5	 Midnight Gem
	 9	 Right Choice

9	 Right Choice	 67%
5	 Midnight Gem	 50%
6	 Bequest	 44%
3	 Alabama Anna	 40%
8	 Warship	 39%

7	 Imbewu	 67%
9	 Right Choice	 56%
6	 Bequest	 56%
5	 Midnight Gem	 45%
8	 Warship	 44%

4	 Lucy In The Sky	 1:08.88
5	 Midnight Gem	 1:08.98
6	 Bequest	 1:09.03
1	 All Of Me	 1:09.23
3	 Alabama Anna	 1:09.45

Race Preview: Good race. ALABAMA ANNA is back to best and beat BEQUEST by 2.50 lengths last 
time and despite 3kg better off, the latter shouldn’t be able to turn it around. On the other hand, the 
latter should take his revenge on MIDNIGHT GEM on 1kg difference for a head defeat. It could get 
close all round. RIGHT CHOICE needed her last outing and could get into the mix. IMBEWU will be 
running on late.

RACE  8	 10:15 PM	 (R$55,000)	 Vaal	 --   1400m
1	 221436	 Cool Winter	 60.5	 [	14]	 W Kennedy	 15.9%	 P A Peter	 18.3%
2	 105	 Picture Perfect	 60	 [	17]	 C Zackey	 11.1%	 W H Marwing	 7.7%
3	 721504	 Elusive Swann	 60	 [	16]	 J Greyling	 9.5%	 F Bronkhorst	 4.6%
4	 140601	 High Born Lady	 60	 [	11]	 S Khumalo	 15.3%	 M/a Azzie	 11.1%
5	 864270	 Tambora	 59.5	 [	13]	 C Habib	 10.6%	 C Binda	 9.2%
6	 030843	 Written In Stone	 59	 [	 5]	 G Lerena	 17.6%	 B Webber	 4.6%
7	 674624	 Funky Music	 57.5	 [	10]	 R Munger	 8.9%	 A B Fortune	 12.1%
8	 629288	 So They Say	 57.5	 [	 6]	 V’D Merwe	 7.8%	 P A Peter	 18.3%
9	 297613	 Twice As Wild	 56	 [	 4]	 S Sosibo (4)	 8.1%	 G J Maroun	 3.8%
10	 564696	 River Jordan	 56	 [	 3]	 J Solomons	 9.9%	 S G Tarry	 13.3%
11	 960717	 Mike The Pilot	 55	 [	18]	 F Herholdt	 5.5%	 S J Gray	 8.9%
12	 056062	 Just As Rich	 54	 [	 9]	 K A Brewer (1.5)	 8.4%	 A Nassif	 4.1%
13	 913000	 Love Posy	 53.5	 [	 2]	 R Danielson	 8.0%	 P A Peter	 18.3%
14	 805790	 Track Commander	 52.5	 [	12]	 K Matsunyane	 9.2%	 S G Tarry	 13.3%
15	 753233	 Silly Fella	 52	 [	 8]	 P Mxoli (1.5)	 5.5%	 F Bronkhorst	 4.6%
16	 208005	 After Hours	 52	 [	15]	 M Yeni	 12.3%	 S J Gray	 8.9%
17	 349008	 Tiki Taka	 52	 [	 7]	 Reserve 1	 --%	 E Verdonese	 6.9%
18	 506909	 Cherokee Chief	 52	 [	 1]	 Reserve 2	 --%	 A Nassif	 4.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 VAAL 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 1	 Cool Winter

	 4	 High Born Lady
	 7	 Funky Music
	 9	 Twice As Wild

1	 Cool Winter	 100%
4	 High Born Lady	 67%
10	River Jordan	 43%
3	 Elusive Swann	 33%
13	Love Posy	 33%

10	River Jordan	 43%
3	 Elusive Swann	 42%
8	 So They Say	 33%
11	Mike The Pilot	 33%
9	 Twice As Wild	 33%

5	 Tambora	 1:21.01
8	 So They Say	 1:22.11
6	 Written In Stone	 1:22.34
7	 Funky Music	 1:22.64
15	Silly Fella	 1:22.90

Race Preview: Tricky. Two year-old COOL WINTER has a tough task with top weight, however, 
he is looking for the extra and could be up to it. HIGH BORN LADY won well after a rest and could 
go in again. FUNKY MUSIC will finish off strongly if covered early. TWICE AS WILD did well in her 
post-maiden and could get into the money. SILLY FELLA hasn’t been far back recently and could take 
home a cheque. Others could pop up.

SOUTH AFRICASOUTH AFRICA VAAL (TURF)

3000m oval. Races up to 1600m straight course; 
beyond 1600m clockwise round the turn with a 
1000m run-in. Has the longest circumference, run-
in and straight in SA. Low-number draws slightly 
favoured in 1800m races, but draw generally of 
little signifi cance over all other distances.

1200m1000m

2400m 2200m 2000m 1800m

1600m1400m
2800m WINNING POST

Disclaimer:  While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the 
publisher accepts no liability for any error which may arise.
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顶级南非赛事
瓦尔 

星期二
17-5-2022

第  1场	 6:25 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  瓦尔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 1	蓝水	 Blue Waters	 60	 [	 2]	 甘理迪	 15.9%	 P彼德	 18.3%
2	 431	黛西小姐	Miss Daisy	 60	 [	 6]	 圭乐	 3.8%	 瑞特斯	 2.7%
3	 1	甜椒	 Sweet Pepper	 60	 [	 5]	 哈比	 10.6%	 泰利	 13.3%
4	 	蓝色火山	Blue Eruption	 57	 [	 1]	 M也尼	 12.3%	 马奇特	 9.0%
5	 	醉人	 Intoxicating	 57	 [	 4]	 马雅尼	 9.2%	 许道升	 10.3%
6	 	无敌女神	Mighty Goddess	 57	 [	 3]	 马里巴	 10.4%	 瑞特斯	 2.7%
7	 	眼里星光	Sparkleinhereye	 57	 [	 7]	 安保罗	 7.8%	 郭克	 17.8%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

佳选 	 瓦尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 1	 蓝水

	 2	 黛西小姐

	 3	 甜椒

	 5	 醉人

2	 黛西小姐	 100% 2	 黛西小姐	1:14.79

赛事预览: “蓝水”首战即胜得写意，今于此程不失为争霸分子之一。“甜椒”首战后已有捧场

客，今可有良多进展。“黛西小姐”第二役赛事即获胜，于此程状态巅峰值得期待。

第  2场	 7:00 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  瓦尔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 71112	河王	 River Queraress	 60	 [	 6]	 甘理迪	 15.9%	 P彼德	 18.3%
2	 21	梅康托	 Mercantour	 58.5	 [	 4]	 迪亚高	 11.9%	 佩迪格	 16.8%
3	 51	安妮雅拉	Aniara	 56	 [	 5]	 雷景勋	 17.6%	 廖大卫	 11.4%
4	 	黄金电力	Electric Gold	 55.5	 [	 2]	 索斯宝(4)	 8.1%	 P彼德	 18.3%
5	 	鱼鹰	 Fish Eagle	 55.5	 [	 3]	 哈比	 10.6%	 宾达	 9.2%
6	 	有你作伴	Now I Got You	 55.5	 [	 1]	 M也尼	 12.3%	 连斯利	 12.0%
7	 9	明日之星	Tomorrow’s Vision	 55.5	 [	 7]	 邓尼森	 8.0%	 P彼德	 18.3%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

佳选 	 瓦尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 1	 河王

	 2	 梅康托

	 3	 安妮雅拉

	 5	 鱼鹰

1	 河王	 100%
3	 安妮雅拉	 100%
2	 梅康托	 67%

赛事预览: “河王”势不可挡，今上阵此程可夺得冠军宝座。“安妮雅拉”曾战胜“梅康托”，今

再度碰面有望再下一城，但后驹状态可取难对付，不容小觑。

第  3场	 7:40 PM	 (70,000兰特)	 					  瓦尔	 -- 1700公尺
1	 092433	五巨	 Big Five	 60	 [	 5]	 M也尼	 12.3%	 J洛斯	 1.4%
2	 700904	珀莫多罗	Pomodoro Hills	 60	 [	 3]	 哈比	 10.6%	 泰利	 13.3%
3	 572525	真实北方	My True North	 60	 [	 7]	 史华兹	 8.4%	 威姆林	 3.3%
4	 938	中本聪	 Satoshi	 60	 [	 8]	 索罗蒙	 9.9%	 泰利	 13.3%
5	 956	尼查丹	 Nichathan	 60	 [	 6]	 蒙格	 8.9%	 廖大卫	 11.4%
6	 909670	好浪漫	 The Great Romantic	60	 [	 2]	 霍尔特	 5.5%	 休曼	 1.6%
7	 	曼兹战士	Manz Knight	 60	 [	 4]	 关铭诺	 15.3%	 麦雅兹	 11.1%
8	 432667	亚利佐娜	Arizona Lady	 57	 [	 1]	 雷景勋	 17.6%	 J维伦	 16.7%
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佳选 	 瓦尔 	 擅长1700公尺 	 1700公尺佳绩
	 3	 真实北方

	 7	 曼兹战士

	 1	 五巨

	 2	 珀莫多罗

8	 亚利佐娜	 33%
3	 真实北方	 22%
1	 五巨	 17%
4	 中本聪	 17%

3	 真实北方	 33%
8	 亚利佐娜	 33%

8	 亚利佐娜	1:43.54
3	 真实北方	1:44.40
2	 珀莫多罗	1:45.80
6	 好浪漫	 1:48.91

赛事预览: “曼兹战士”首次作战力足打开胜利之门。“真实北方”休战复出若备战充足可夺

魁。“五巨”表现出色，今于此赛程值得尊敬。“珀莫多罗”上役赛事表现令人瞩目，今有机会争

得奖金。

第  4场	 8:15 PM	 (70,000兰特)	 					  瓦尔	 -- 1700公尺
1	 234262	远方问候	Quest From Afar	 60	 [	 6]	 关铭诺	 15.3%	 麦雅兹	 11.1%
2	 656543	火焰小镇	Country Flame	 60	 [	 4]	 索罗蒙	 9.9%	 马奇特	 9.0%
3	 700537	珍妮维森	 Jane Wilson	 60	 [	 2]	 迪亚高	 11.9%	 休曼	 1.6%
4	 555	天使之歌	Song Of Angels	 60	 [	 1]	 李诚邦	 8.2%	 艾希特	 7.7%
5	 8005	沃兰迪	 Plum Volante	 60	 [	 3]	 哈比	 10.6%	 雷布查	 12.7%
6	 43	早晨天使	Angelofthemorning	 60	 [	 5]	 格雷宁	 9.5%	 何万德	 5.6%
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佳选 	 瓦尔 	 擅长1700公尺 	 1700公尺佳绩
★	1	 远方问候

	 6	 早晨天使

	 2	 火焰小镇

	 3	 珍妮维森

1	 远方问候	 67%
6	 早晨天使	 17%
2	 火焰小镇	 15%
3	 珍妮维森	 11%

3	 珍妮维森	1:49.64

赛事预览: “远方问候”看似已蓄势待发，今难被超越。“火焰小镇”近期表现可取值得关注，有

机会拼入榜内。“早晨天使”状态更勇，今能有良多进展。

第  5场	 8:45 PM	 (55,000兰特)	 					  瓦尔	 -- 2000公尺
1	 701600	圣光	 Imperious Light	 60	 [	11]	 安保罗	 7.8%	 郭克	 17.8%
2	 159701	小快乐	 Bit Of Fun	 60	 [	13]	 雷景勋	 17.6%	 泰利	 13.3%
3	 147364	酷拜卡	 Kool Baikal	 60	 [	12]	 蒙格	 8.9%	 塞奇	 8.9%
4	 222212	帕莎莎	 Pashasha	 59.5	 [	 1]	 布里维(1.5)	 8.4%	 马勒	 10.8%
5	 221007	艾斯提尔	Cap Estel	 59.5	 [	 8]	 M也尼	 12.3%	 麦雅兹	 11.1%
6	 643713	维斯雷	 Viceroy	 58	 [	 3]	 甘理迪	 15.9%	 P彼德	 18.3%
7	 433196	拨浪鼓	 Rattle Bag	 57.5	 [	 7]	 哈比	 10.6%	 格雷	 8.9%
8	 744116	好人祖迪	Kind Judy	 57.5	 [	 2]	 关铭诺	 15.3%	 伯特沃洛	 11.0%
9	 451535	皇家号	 Crusade To Royalty	 57.5	 [	 9]	 邓尼森	 8.0%	 马勒	 10.8%
10	 084729	滚球	 Ball Rolling	 56	 [	 5]	 P索尼(1.5)	 5.5%	 P彼德	 18.3%
11	 050950	讯号	 Signals	 56	 [	16]	 雷迪伦	 0.0%	 瑞特斯	 2.7%
12	 985900	艾尔舞圣	Waltzing Al	 56	 [	 6]	 马雅尼	 9.2%	 维多斯	 6.9%
13	 657040	苏菲雅	 Sophia’s First	 53.5	 [	10]	 赛斯特	 5.0%	 麦雅兹	 11.1%
14	 360697	钻石硬币	Diamonds N Dollars	 53.5	 [	 4]	 索罗蒙	 9.9%	 泰利	 13.3%
15	 679480	法希纳达	Fasinada	 53.5	 [	15]	 史华兹	 8.4%	 韦伯	 4.6%
16	 733089	萨斯	 The Sash	 53.5	 [	14]	 索斯宝(4)	 8.1%	 马勒	 10.8%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

15 16

佳选 	 瓦尔 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	 4	 帕莎莎

	 2	 小快乐

	 3	 酷拜卡

	 6	 维斯雷

1	 圣光	 100%
5	 艾斯提尔	 67%
10	滚球	 26%
16	萨斯	 20%
15	法希纳达	 17%

2	 小快乐	 67%
4	 帕莎莎	 67%
5	 艾斯提尔	 33%
3	 酷拜卡	 29%
7	 拨浪鼓	 25%

14	钻石硬币	2:01.43
10	滚球	 2:01.78
13	苏菲雅	 2:02.09
4	 帕莎莎	 2:02.52
3	 酷拜卡	 2:02.58

赛事预览: “帕莎莎”于此程赛程表现不俗，今获胜不难。“小快乐”上役赛事击败“酷拜卡”但

今后驹驮重理想有机会扭转局势，均为此赛程大热门。“维斯雷”于第二役赛事表现出色，今有望

获得奖金。

第  6场	 9:15 PM	 (55,000兰特)	 					  瓦尔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 443223	秒击	 On Cue	 60	 [	 5]	 蒙格	 8.9%	 AB富顿	 12.1%
2	 312697	玉公主	 Emerald Princess	 59	 [	10]	 甘理迪	 15.9%	 P彼德	 18.3%
3	 1046	没时间	 No Time Is Taken	 59	 [	 4]	 邓尼森	 8.0%	 P彼德	 18.3%
4	 516421	萨摩雅	 Samoa	 58.5	 [	 7]	 雷景勋	 17.6%	 施迪多	 15.1%
5	 908936	钻石雨	 Diamonds ‘n Dust	 57	 [	 8]	 哈比	 10.6%	 宾达	 9.2%
6	 301199	盖尔佳朵	Gal Gadot	 56.5	 [	14]	 史华兹	 8.4%	 S奈都	 4.8%
7	 893494	摇摆灵魂	Spiritofthegroove	 56	 [	15]	 索罗蒙	 9.9%	 泰利	 13.3%
8	 533518	高飞	 High Flyby	 55.5	 [	11]	 杰奇	 11.1%	 施平斯	 9.4%
9	 544316	施展魔法	Mix The Magic	 55	 [	 9]	 M也尼	 12.3%	 雷布查	 12.7%
10	 864244	队长见面	Meet The Captain	 54.5	 [	17]	 关铭诺	 15.3%	 莫法迪	 11.1%
11	 577412	甜蜜之吻	Love Bite	 54	 [	 2]	 克琳	 4.6%	 布隆克	 4.6%
12	 074071	考塔蒂托	Scottadito	 53.5	 [	 6]	 李诚邦	 8.2%	 施平斯	 9.4%
13	 665634	火辣	 Looking Hot	 52.5	 [	 3]	 安保罗	 7.8%	 马伟豪	 7.7%
14	 100809	胜利翅膀	Wings Of Nike	 52	 [	13]	 圭乐	 3.8%	 瑞特斯	 2.7%
15	 632000	仙花	 Fantasy Flower	 52	 [	 1]	 P索尼(1.5)	 5.5%	 何力奇	 12.9%
16	 663761	小瓦赫	 Lil Wahoo	 52	 [	12]	 马雅尼	 9.2%	 马奇特	 9.0%
17	 180067	皇族之光	Full Royalty	 52	 [	16]	 候补1	 --%	 AB富顿	 12.1%
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佳选 	 瓦尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 1	 秒击

	 4	 萨摩雅

	 2	 玉公主

	 7	 摇摆灵魂

1	 秒击	 41%
6	 盖尔佳朵	 33%
14	胜利翅膀	 33%
4	 萨摩雅	 31%
12	考塔蒂托	 26%

12	考塔蒂托	 100%
2	 玉公主	 50%
3	 没时间	 50%
6	 盖尔佳朵	 33%
4	 萨摩雅	 25%

4	 萨摩雅	 1:08.52
7	 摇摆灵魂	1:09.25
15	仙花	 1:09.35
5	 钻石雨	 1:09.40
10	队长见面	1:09.82

赛事预览: “萨摩雅”与“秒击”近期状态大勇，上阵此赛程非冠即亚，值得多加留意。“玉公

主”若能克服障碍有望跑出新鲜感。“摇摆灵魂”近期表现平平但上阵此程有机会捎来佳音。

第  7场	 9:45 PM	 (90,000兰特)	 					  瓦尔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 684300	全是我	 All Of Me	 60	 [	 7]	 蒙格	 8.9%	 施平斯	 9.4%
2	 852664	帕顿之泪	Paton’s Tears	 59.5	 [	 3]	 安保罗	 7.8%	 何力奇	 12.9%
3	 554521	热情安娜	Alabama Anna	 57.5	 [	 6]	 杰奇	 11.1%	 何力奇	 12.9%
4	 645670	露西飞人	Lucy In The Sky	 57	 [	 9]	 雷景勋	 17.6%	 韦伯	 4.6%
5	 241121	午夜珠宝	Midnight Gem	 56.5	 [	10]	 M也尼	 12.3%	 雷布查	 12.7%
6	 646522	要求胜利	Bequest	 56	 [	 4]	 关铭诺	 15.3%	 莱尔德	 10.3%
7	 654622	英比乌	 Imbewu	 55.5	 [	 5]	 哈比	 10.6%	 泰利	 13.3%
8	 027817	战舰	 Warship	 55	 [	 2]	 迪亚高	 11.9%	 许道升	 10.3%
9	 311137	正确选择	Right Choice	 55	 [	 8]	 甘理迪	 15.9%	 郭克	 17.8%
10	 800249	黄金骑士	Golden Aspen	 53	 [	 1]	 李诚邦	 8.2%	 施平斯	 9.4%
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佳选 	 瓦尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 3	 热情安娜

	 6	 要求胜利

	 5	 午夜珠宝

	 9	 正确选择

9	 正确选择	 67%
5	 午夜珠宝	 50%
6	 要求胜利	 44%
3	 热情安娜	 40%
8	 战舰	 39%

7	 英比乌	 67%
9	 正确选择	 56%
6	 要求胜利	 56%
5	 午夜珠宝	 45%
8	 战舰	 44%

4	 露西飞人	1:08.88
5	 午夜珠宝	1:08.98
6	 要求胜利	1:09.03
1	 全是我	 1:09.23
3	 热情安娜	1:09.45

赛事预览: “热情安娜”状态返勇，上阵此程有机会争胜。“要求胜利”凭驮重优势有望收复前

失，值得考虑。“午夜珠宝”于此赛程能跑得接近。“正确选择”若能重振前仗佳状可拼入榜内。

第  8场	 10:15 PM	 (55,000兰特)	 					  瓦尔	 -- 1400公尺
1	 221436	寒冬	 Cool Winter	 60.5	 [	14]	 甘理迪	 15.9%	 P彼德	 18.3%
2	 105	上镜	 Picture Perfect	 60	 [	17]	 杰奇	 11.1%	 马伟豪	 7.7%
3	 721504	斯万	 Elusive Swann	 60	 [	16]	 格雷宁	 9.5%	 布隆克	 4.6%
4	 140601	高贵少女	High Born Lady	 60	 [	11]	 关铭诺	 15.3%	 麦雅兹	 11.1%
5	 864270	丹博拉	 Tambora	 59.5	 [	13]	 哈比	 10.6%	 宾达	 9.2%
6	 030843	刻石	 Written In Stone	 59	 [	 5]	 雷景勋	 17.6%	 韦伯	 4.6%
7	 674624	放克音乐	Funky Music	 57.5	 [	10]	 蒙格	 8.9%	 AB富顿	 12.1%
8	 629288	演说家	 So They Say	 57.5	 [	 6]	 安保罗	 7.8%	 P彼德	 18.3%
9	 297613	终极狂人	Twice As Wild	 56	 [	 4]	 索斯宝(4)	 8.1%	 马隆	 3.8%
10	 564696	利维乔丹	River Jordan	 56	 [	 3]	 索罗蒙	 9.9%	 泰利	 13.3%
11	 960717	麦克机师	Mike The Pilot	 55	 [	18]	 霍尔特	 5.5%	 格雷	 8.9%
12	 056062	财气高	 Just As Rich	 54	 [	 9]	 布里维(1.5)	 8.4%	 纳昔夫	 4.1%
13	 913000	珀西情人	Love Posy	 53.5	 [	 2]	 邓尼森	 8.0%	 P彼德	 18.3%
14	 805790	跑道将军	Track Commander	 52.5	 [	12]	 马雅尼	 9.2%	 泰利	 13.3%
15	 753233	搞笑王	 Silly Fella	 52	 [	 8]	 P索尼(1.5)	 5.5%	 布隆克	 4.6%
16	 208005	小时光	 After Hours	 52	 [	15]	 M也尼	 12.3%	 格雷	 8.9%
17	 349008	缇奇塔卡	Tiki Taka	 52	 [	 7]	 候补1	 --%	 维多斯	 6.9%
18	 506909	切洛基	 Cherokee Chief	 52	 [	 1]	 候补2	 --%	 纳昔夫	 4.1%
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佳选 	 瓦尔 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 1	 寒冬

	 4	 高贵少女

	 7	 放克音乐

	 9	 终极狂人

1	 寒冬	 100%
4	 高贵少女	 67%
10	利维乔丹	 43%
3	 斯万	 33%
13	珀西情人	 33%

10	利维乔丹	 43%
3	 斯万	 42%
8	 演说家	 33%
11	麦克机师	 33%
9	 终极狂人	 33%

5	 丹博拉	 1:21.01
8	 演说家	 1:22.11
6	 刻石	 1:22.34
7	 放克音乐	1:22.64
15	搞笑王	 1:22.90

赛事预览: “寒冬”驮重欠理想，但今上阵此程甚合适，有机会突围而出。“高贵少女”休战复出

即胜得漂亮，今有望再显雄风。“放克音乐”若出闸顺畅可一放到底。“终极狂人”上役表现亮

眼，于此程能获得奖金。
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